Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



China National Building Material Company Limited

中國建材股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability of its members)

(Stock Code: 3323)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PLACE OF REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of China National Building Material Company Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 10 January 2025, the address of the place of representative office in Hong Kong of the Company will be relocated from 5/F, Manulife Place, 348 Kwun Tong Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong to Room 1915, 19/F, Lee Garden One, 33 Hysan Avenue, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

By order of the Board

China National Building Material Company Limited*

Pei Hongyan

Secretary of the Board

Beijing, the PRC 27 December 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Zhou Yuxian, Mr. Wei Rushan, Mr. Liu Yan and Mr. Wang Bing as executive directors, Mr. Wang Yumeng, Mr. Xiao Jiaxiang, Mr. Shen Yungang and Mr. Chen Shaolong as non-executive directors and Mr. Sun Yanjun, Mr. Liu Jianwen, Mr. Zhou Fangsheng, Mr. Li Jun and Ms. Xia Xue as independent non-executive directors.

* For identification purposes only